



\$~R-9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1321/2012**

**THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD**

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**SHRI NATH AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**22.07.2022**

%

It is already 4:30 pm.

The present petition is of the year 2012.

Even on the second call, none is present for the petitioner.

Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JULY 22, 2022**

**st**