



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1321/2012**
THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Siddharth Dias, Adv.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal with Mr.Shubham
Pundhir, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

01.12.2022

CM APPL. 40768/2022 -Ex.

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 40766/2022 -Restoration. & CM APPL. 40767/2022 -Delay
18 days.**

3. These are applications seeking restoration of the appeal, which was dismissed in default on 22.07.2022 as also condonation of delay of 18 days in filing the application seeking restoration of the appeal.
4. Despite opportunity no reply has been filed to the present applications.
5. In these circumstances, this Court sees no reason to disbelieve the explanation given in the present application. The same are, accordingly, allowed and the appeal is directed to be restored to its



original position.

6. The applications accordingly, stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1321/2012

7. List along with W.P.(C) 4943/2011 on 09.05.2023.

DECEMBER 1, 2022

sr

REKHA PALLI, J