



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

6 W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhumica Kundra and Mr.
Anuj Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Ms.
Kefira Nongpluh, Advs.

7+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Ms.
Kefira Nongpluh, Advs.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bhumica Kundra and Mr.
Anuj Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. The learned counsels for the parties inform that the matter is pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

2. List on 8th January, 2026 for awaiting the Mediation Report.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

p/kz