



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4943/2011

SH. SRINATH AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Adv.

versus

DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr.
Prabhakar Kr. Shastri, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1321/2012

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr.
Prabhakar Kr. Shastri, Adv.

versus

SHRI NATH AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2. List on 21st July, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026